
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and
Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of February 1943.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited
•

Approved Offices.

The Head Offices
of the respective
Banks as stated

below and all the
Branch Offices of

such Banks in
Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh . . .

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374.880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average
Wee

£5 and
upwards.

2,933,015

2,927,616

2,533,687

3,650,442

3,190,505

2,473,970

2,561,614

2,813,090

Circulation during Four
ks ended as above.

Under £5. Total.

4,386,748

3,849,401

3,315,185

4,303.393

4,058,867

2,794,357

1,379,499

2,758,288

7.319,763

6,777,017

5,848,872

7,953,835

7.249.372

5,268,327

3,941,113

5,571,378

Averagf
Englanc

during

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

6,707,539

6,382,795

5,238,740

7,312,475

6,857,535

4,634,758

3,655,742

5,159,506

) Amount of
Notes and C
Four Weeks
as above.

Silver.

282,923

226,607

234,578

412,374

184,047

200,077

124,867

233,265

Bank of
/oin held
ended

Total.

6,990,462

6,609,402

5,473,318

7,724,849

7,041,582

4,834,835

3,780,609

5,392,771
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of March 1943. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


