AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised 2 by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of February 1943.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	\pounds 396,852	2,933,015	4,386,748	7,319,763	6,707,539	282,923	6,990,462
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	2,927,616	3,849,401	6,777,017	6,382,795	226,607	6,609,402
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	2,533,687	3,315,185	5,848,872	5,238,740	234,578	5,473,318
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	3,650,442	4,303.393	7,953,835	7,312,475	412,374	7,724,849
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	3,190,505	4,058,867	7.249.372	6,857,535	184,047	7,041,582
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	2,473,970	2,794,357	5,268,327	4,634,758	200,077	4,834,835
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	2,561,614	1,379,499	3,941,113	3,655,742	124,867	3, 780,609
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	2,813,090	2,758,288	5,571,378	5,159,506	233,265	5,392,771

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of March 1943.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.